900278413 01/27/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nimue Skin (Pty) Ltd		101/27/2014	CORPORATION: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nimue Bioscience (Pty) Limited	
Street Address:	Allhart Office Park, 152 Western Service Road	
City:	Woodmead, Sandton, Johannesburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: SOUTH AFRICA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290563	NIMUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: janderfuren@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 63rd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31846/19915

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0746 OP \$40.00 4290563

900278413

Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 63rd Floor Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Anderfuren Signature: /ja/ Date: 01/27/2014 Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0747

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN:-

NIMUE SKIN (PTY) LIMITED

Of 152 Western Service Road, Woodmead, Sandton, Johannesburg, South Africa

("the ASSIGNOR")

and

NIMUE BIOSCIENCE (PTY) LIMITED

Of Allhart Office Park, 152 Western Service Road, Woodmead, Sandton, Johannesburg, South Africa

("the ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:-

- (a) The **ASSIGNOR** is the proprietor of trade mark registration number 4290563 NIMUE in class 3 ("the trade mark"); and
- (b) The **ASSIGNOR** and the **ASSIGNEE** have agreed that the trade mark shall be assigned and transferred to the **ASSIGNEE**.

THIS DEED WITNESSES THAT:-

1.

REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0748

For good and sufficient consideration of USD10.00, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns and transfers to the **ASSIGNEE** all its rights, title and interest in and to the trade mark with the goodwill of the business of the **ASSIGNOR**. The effective date of the assignment is 25 September 2013.

2.

The ASSIGNEE hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as follows:-

EXECUTED at Bryonston on this 27th day of January 2014 on behalf of the **ASSIGNOR** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned witness:-

Name: SHANE FRANCL

AS WITNESS

Fitle:

EXECUTED at Bryanston on this 27 day of January 2014 on behalf of the **ASSIGNEE** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned witness:-

Name:

AS WITNESS

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 01/27/2014